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MY OWN ORIGINATIONS 
MANZANILLA. (Peckham 1940). Splendid 

neutral red, overlaid Vandyke red. Large 
waved flowers of good substance on well- 
branched, strong 34 inch stems. Cadmium 
orange beard. Fragrant. Price $10.00 

ALACRITY. (Peckham 1940). A charming tall 
pale yellow and pink blend, very floriferous, 
long blooming season, and graceful habit. 
Fine garden variety. Fragrant. Price $7.50 

TOPHET. (Peckham 1939). Striking tall varie- 
gata of brilliant carrying quality and garden 
effect. Clean honey yellow and velvety claret 
brown. Bright. Splendidly weather resistant. 
Fine grower. Price $5.00 

KOROLKOWI HYBRIDS 

Lovely for the rock-garden or front of the 
border. Rare. One dollar each. 

Baby Blue. Brukor. Fallen Leaf. Salerosa. 

DWARF AND TABLE IRISES 

Twenty cents each except where noted. 

Bride. Buzzer. 
Keepsake. Kinglet. 

Papoose. Pewee (50c). 
Spring Skies. Tampa. 

Fieberi. Ivory Elf. 
Orange Queen 

Prairie Gem Siskin. 
Tom Tit. Warbler. 

Alphabetical Price List 
Adobe . $ .20 
Airy Dream . .35 
ALACRITY (new) .   7.50 
Alameda .  .20 
Alcina . .20 
Ambera . .20 
Amigo .   1.75 
Amrita . .20 
Andante . .20 
Ashtoreth . .20 
Aubade . .20 



Alphabetical Price List (continued) 
Aurex . .20 
Baby Blue .  1.00 
Baldwin . .20 
Beacon . .20 
Beau Sabreur . .20 
Birmingham . .20 
Black Beauty . .75 
Blue Banner . .20 
Blue Hill .20 
Blue Jade . .20 
Blue Monarch .  ,50 
Boadicea .  .20 
Bride . .20 
Bright Balloon . .20 
Brukor .  1.00 
Buzzer . .20 
California Gold . 1.00 
Cantabile . .20 
Cardinal . .20 
Castalia . .20 
Chromylla .   .20 
Cinnabar . .20 
Clara Noyes . .20 
Coronation . .20 
Crysoro .  .20 
Cyrus the Great . .35 
Dazzler . .20 
Dauntless .  .20 
Decennial . .20 
Delight . .20 
Depute Nomblot . .20 
Desert Gold . .20 
Dogrose . .20 
Dolly Madison . .20 
Dorothy Dietz . .20 
Doxa . .20 
Dune Sprite . .20 
Eclador .-. 1.25 
Ethel Peckham . .50 
Ethelwyn Dubuar .  .20 
Euphony . .20 
Fallen Leaf .  1.00 
Fieberi .  .20 
Flamingo . .20 
Frieda Mohr .  .20 
Gatineau .   .50 
Gay Huzzar .  .20 



Alphabetical Price List (continued) 
Gentius . .20 
Gleam . .20 
Gloriole . 2.00 
Guyasuta . .35 
Helios . .20 
Henri Riviere . .20 
Hermitage . .20 
Heyday .   .20 
Huron Imp .   .20 
Ivory Elf . .20 
Jean Cayeux . .50 
Jinny Sue . 1.25 
Junaluska . 1.75 
Keepsake . .20 
Kinglet . .20 
King Midas . .20 
Kublai Khan .   .20 
Luziana . .20 
MANZANILLA (new) . 10.00 
M. A. Porter .   .20 
Mareschal Ney . .20 
Mary Elizabeth . .20 
Mary Geddes . .35 
Meldoric . .50 
Midgard . .20 
Miss Duluth . .50 
Monal .  2.00 
Moonglo . 1.00 
Morning Glory . .20 
Mount Royal . .20 
Mozambique . .20 
Nepenthe . .20 
Nightshade . .20 
Nordic . .35 
Norma Gage .  .50 
O jib way . 1.00 
Omaha . .20 
Orange Queen . .20 
Oriana . .50 
Pale Moonlight .   .35 
Papoose . .20 
Parthenon .   .50 
Peacemaker . .50 
Pewee . .50 
Phebus . .20 
Picador .  .20 
Pluie d’Or . .20 



Alphabetical Price List (continued) 
Prairie Gem . .20 
Quinnipiac .   .20 
Rameses . .20 
Red Beauty . .20 
Red Orchid . .20 
Red Radiance . .35 
Redwing .   .20 
Reflection . .20 
Rob Roy . .20 
Rose Ash . .20 
Rose Dominion . .20 
Rose Valley . .75 
Rubeo . .35 
Salerosa . 1.00 
Sandakan . .20 
Sandia . .75 
San Diego .  .20 
Selene . .20 
Sesostris . .50 
Sierra Blue . .75 
Silver Ribbon .  .20 
Sir Michael .  .20 
Siskin .  .20 
Solferino . .20 
Spring Maid .  .50 
Spring Skies . .20 
Stanwix . .50 
Summer Cloud . .35 
Summer Tan . .75 
Sweet Alibi .  .75 
Tampa . .35 
Timagami . 1.00 
Tom Tit . .20 
TOPHET . 5.00 
True Charm . .20 
True Delight .  .20 
Twin Sisters . .50 
Valor ...20 
Van Cleve . .20 
Varese . 1.00 
Venus de Milo . .20 
Violet Crown . .35 
Wabash .  3.00 
Woodland . .20 
Yves Lassailly . .20 
Yvonne Pelletier . .20 
Yucatan .-. 1.00 



Color Classification 
WHITE 

Bride. Oriana. Parthenon. Pewee. Selene. 
Venus de Milo. 

WHITE BICOLOR 

Cantabile. Dorothy Dietz. Wabash. 

YELLOW SELF 

Ambera. Ashtoreth. Beacon. Bright Balloon. 
California Gold. Chromylia. Coronation. Cry- 
soro. Desert Gold. Eclador. Helios. Keepsake. 
Orange Queen. Phebus. Pluie d’Or. Siskin. 
Sweet Alibi. 

YELLOW BICOLOR 

Aurex. Beau Sabreur. Decennial. Gay Huzzar. 
Henri Riviere. Heyday. Kinglet. Picador. 
TOPHET. 

LIGHT BLUE 

Baby Blue. Castalia. Gatineau. Gleam. 
Gloriole. Pale Moonlight. Spring Skies. Sum¬ 
mer Cloud. Yvonne Pelletier. 

MEDIUM BLUE 

Amrita. Amigo. Baldwin. Blue Banner. Blue 
Hill. Blue Monarch. Luziana. Sesostris. Sierra 
Blue. Stanwix. 

DARK BLUE 

Black Beauty. Brukor. Buzzer. Cyrus the 
Great. Fieberi. Huron Imp. Lobelia. Meldoric. 
Miss Duluth. Mount Royal. Nightshade. San 
Diego. Tom Tit. Valor. Van Cleve. 

PLICATA 

Alameda. Delight. True Charm. True Delight. 

LIGHT PINK 

Airy Dream. Dogrose. Ethelwyn Dubuar. 
Norma Gage. Rose Valley. Twin Sisters. 



Color Classification 

MEDIUM PINK OR ROSE 

Frieda Mohr. Rose Dominion. Mary Eliza¬ 
beth. Solferino. Woodland. 

PINK BLEND 

ALACRITY. Aubade. Birmingham. Jinny 
Sue. Rose Ash. Silver Ribbon. 

RED 

Dazzler. Dauntless. Ethel Peckham. Omaha. 
Red Beauty. Red Orchid. Red Radiance. 
Salerosa. 

RED PURPLE DARK BLENDS 

Andante. Cardinal. Cinnabar. Gentius. Kublai 
Khan. Morning Glory. Mozambique. Varese. 

BRICK RED — MANZANILLA. 

COPPER AND TAN BLENDS 

Adobe. Clara Noyes. Fallen Leaf. Jean Cay- 
eux. Junaluska. King Midas. Ojibway. Pap¬ 
oose. Summer Tan. Timagami. Yucatan. 

BRONZE, PURPLE AND 

DARK BROWN BLENDS 
Depute Nomblot. Guyasuta. M. A. Porter. 
Mareschal Ney. Monal. Nordic. Redwing. 
Rob Roy. Sandakan. 

LIGHT BLENDS BUFF TO SALMON 

Euphony. Flamingo. Mary Geddes. Midgard. 
Quinnipiac. Rameses. Sandia. Summer Tan. 

LIGHT BLENDS GRAY TO BLUE 

Alcina. Dolly Madison. Nepenthe. Reflection. 
Yves Lassailly. 

LIGHT BLENDS YELLOW TO GRAY 

Boadicea. Doxa. Dune Sprite. Ivory Elf. 
Moonglo. Prairie Gem. 

MEDIUM VIOLET —Violet Crown. 



TERMS 

Prices are based on first quality stock, vigor¬ 

ous single rhizomes, free from disease and true to 

name. 

Terms are net, cash with order, except for 

discount of ten per cent on orders of more than 

thirty dollars and discount of five percent on 

orders of more than ten dollars from A. I. S. 

Members. 

Dealers should write for wholesale rates or 

for quotations on varieties not listed. 

We cannot undertake responsibility for 

growth or flowering results. All stock is in good 

condition when shipped, and, with proper care, 

it should thrive under normal conditions. 

No substitutions will be made unless ordered. 

Shipping is done from the first of July to the 

first of September preferably, also at other dates 

if ordered. 

Please include twenty-five cents on orders of 

less than two dollars to cover packing and postage. 

Cultural Directions 

Irises should be placed to get a maximum of 

sunlight in ordinary sweet garden soil. When 

planting, spread roots and place rhizomes just un¬ 

der the surface. If ground is dry, water well to 

settle the soil about the roots. Late autumn planted 

stock needs some protection. 


